GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2903
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2005

N.M.C.M.E
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Monitoring Committee for Minority Education has recommended that districts with 10% or above educationally backward minorities may be identified all over the country for establishing schools in order to provide uniformity of standardization and

equality;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the committee has suggested for appointment of Urdu teachers in KVS, NVS and other schools in the areas inhabited by 8-9% Urdu speaking people;

(d) if so, whether the Government propose to open regional centers of the council for promotion of Urdu in Mumbai, Lucknow, Kolkata, Bangalore and Hyerabad;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the steps taken or being taken by the Government on the recommendations of the NMCME?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A.FATMI)

(@) & (b) Yes, Sir. The Standing Committee of the National Monitoring Committee has recommended that districts with 10% or above educationally backward minorities may be identified all over the country for establishing Madrasa schools on the lines of Central
Schools.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) & (e) There is a regional centre of the National Council for the Promotion of Urdu Language at Hyderabad. No proposal for establishment of new centres is under consideration at present.

(f) Before implementation the recommendations require detailed examination in consultation with all concerned.
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